Merseyside County Athletic Association
18th Annual Cross Country Championships
Stadt Moers Park : Jan 8th, 2011

U13 Girls Race

1 Tarver, S
2 Brennan S
3 Johnson R
4 Thomson M
5 RoweA

6 WebbD

7 GrayA

8 RowekE

9 GrayE

10 Harris, N
11 Westby, K
12 Kearney, A
13 DeanlL

14 Cattell L
15 CattellM

16 Radforth E
17 Giriffiths L

18 Maner T

19 Thompson O
20 HartR

21 Duncan, M
22 Murphy K

23 Partington S
24 Wilcock L

Team Result U13 Girls
1 Liverpool H&AC

2 Wirral AC

3 St Helens Sutton AC

Wirral 11.55
LivHar 12.04
StHSut 12.02
LivHar 12.30
LivHar 12.42
StHSut 12.48
LivHar 12.58
LivHar 13.09
LivHar 13.17
Wirral 13.19
Wirral 13.37
Wirral 13.43
S/WAC 13.44
LivHar 13.48
LivHar 13.54
LivHar 13.55
StHSut 13.56
LivHar 14.04
LivHar 14.46
LivHar 14.57
Wirral 15.00
LivHar 15.05
StHSut 15.50
StHSut 15.55
2,45,7 18
1,10,11,12 34
3,6,17,23 49

U13 Boys Race

Moorcroft A
Fallon C
Woods C
Gordon G
Woosey A
Hemingway J
McBain A
Peacock H
9 Rogerson T
10 Cooper G
11 Smith M
12 Patterson G
13 Jamieson D
14 Fisher J

15 Burns J

16 Gilmore A
17 Colville C
18 Bickerstaffe J
19 Larkin C
20 Tipping J
21 Roome O
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Team Result U13 Boys
1 Liverpool H&AC

2 Southport Waterloo AC  2,4,8,16

3 Wirral AC

LivHar 11.30
S/W AC 11.46
LivHar 11.51
S/W AC 12.07
StHSut 12.08
LivHar 12.13
Wirral 12.37
S/W AC 12.47
LivHar 12.49
Wirral 12.56
Wirral 12.59
Wirral 13.02
Wirral 13.08
Wirral 13.14
Wirral 13.22
S/W AC 13.41
Wirral 13.52
Wirral 14.01
S/W AC 14.07
S/W AC 15.59
S/W AC 16.11
1,3,6,9 19
30

7,10,11,12 40
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Burton R
Kearney E
Perez |
Tynan B
Roberts E
Stewart E
Nuttall F
Mason R
Clarehugh |
Nuttall H
Donagh E
Isaacs S
Gordon M
Powell M
Hannaway G
King H
Brett L
McCourt L
Lancaster R
Gordon A
Cribb A
Skaffe H
Lamb V
Smith C
Burke A

Team Result:

1

Liverpool H&AC

2 Wirral AC

3 Southport Waterloo AC  5,9,11,21
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Jones N
Christie J
Turner W
White J
Snape G
Webb J
Flanagan C
Reynolds. W
Gordon T

Team result:
1 Wirral AC

U15 Girls

LivHar 15.56
Wirral 16.06
LivHar 16.27
LivHar 16.38
S/WAC 16.43
LivHar 16.50
Wirral 17.04
LivHar 17.16
S/WAC 17.28
Wirral 17.35
S/WAC 17.55
Wirral 17.59
Wirral 18.03
Wirral 18.05
LPS 18.06
LivHar 18.12
Wirral 18.20
LivHar 18.29
LivHar 18.37
Wirral 18.45
S/W AC 18.46
LivHar 19.26
StHSut 19.29
S/WAC 20.19
LPS 20.28
1,3,4,6 14
2,7,10,12 31
46
U17 Men
Wirral 16.59
LivHar 17.06
LPS 17.47
StHSut 18.51
Wirral 19.23
StHSut 19.30
Wirral 19.34
LivHar 20.03
Wirral 21.34
1,5,7,9 222

U15 Boys

1 Shirling M StHSut 12.31
2 Jarvis D Wirral 13.45
3  Wigelsworth M Wrngtn 13.48
4 Kershaw A S/WAC 13.51
5 Grundy J LPS 14.12
6 Quirk K LivHar 14.14
7 Evans R Wirral 14.17
8 Ellis L S/WAC 14.23
9 Panes M S/WAC 14.38
10 Tyson P LivHar 14.51
11 Westby M Wirral 14.59
12 Grant C LivHar 15.06
13 Foster J S/WAC 15.11
14 White C Wirral 15.17
15 Clark G S/WAC 1544
16 Schumacher T LivHar 15.57
17 Owen R Wirral 16.04
18 Reeve G Wirral 16.06
19 Patterson W Wirral 16.06
20 Bowden J LivHar 17.09
21 Robinson T Wirral 17.54
22 Rowe A LivHar 18.49
Team result:

1 Southport Wirlo AC  4,8,9,13 34

2 Wirral AC 2,7,11,14 34

3 Liverpool H&AC 6,10,12,16 44

U17/Junior Women
* 1AAF Junior

1 Tarver H Ut17 Wirral 19.15
2 Walker K U17 LivHar 21.02
3 PerezO U17 LivHar 21.28
4  Sinclair C Utz S/W 21.52
5 GirdlerJ * S/W 22.08
6 Donohue R U17 LivHar 22.16
7 MasonB U17 LivHar 22.26
8 Barrett W U17 LivHar 23.33
9 WanW U17 LivHar 23.47
10 Atkin E U17 Wirral 26.35
11 Flynn R * S/W 29.06
Team result

1 Liverpool H&AC 2,3,6,7 18
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Mellor J
Burney R
Madden T
McCole J
Peers A
Gunderson C
Care H
Harper H
Donnery M
Martin B
Siemaszko L
Evans M
Hunt J
Johnson B
Hamilton D
Smith T
Spence S
Wilkinson S
Clansey A
Potts C
Sankey P
Magill |
Fishwick C
Hulmston M
Johnson J
Palin |
Pedder C
Collins M
Ashworth R
Lenehan G
Cairns G
Midghall L
Roome P
Dunn C
Graney B
Roach A
Michaelson J
McLean S
Jones G
Armstrong J
Barbat T
Fox S
Buxton K
Wright C
Farrar R
Kelly N
Cuthbert P

M45

M40
M40
M40

M40
M40
M40

M40

M50
M45
M45
M40
M50

M45
M40
M40

M50
M40
M50
M45
M50

M40

Senior Men

* Not eligible for team race

LivHar
LivHar
Wirra
LivHar
LivHar
LivHar
WGEL
LivHar
Wirra
Trfford
LivHar
S/W
Wirra
S/W
S/W
StHSut
Wirra
S/W
S/W
LivHar
LRC
LRC
Hallam
Wirra
Bhead
LRC
LPS
LRC
S/W
S/W
LPS
LRC
S/W
S/W
StHSut
LivHar
LivHar
S/W
Wallsy
Wallsy
Wallsy
Wirra
Wirra
PnyLS
Wirra
PnyLS
Wallsy

36.41
37.27
37.39
38.00
38.20
38.37
39.01
39.03
39.05
39.31
39.58
40.05
40.43
40.46
41.04
41.07
41.27
41.48
42.09
42.23
42.34
43.01
43.01
43.11
43.16
43.21
43.35
43.59
44.00
44.02
44.04
4412
4413
4419
44.25
44.26
44.33
44.34
44.36
44.58
4517
45.20
45.28
45.30
45.33
45.44
45.51

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Devoy A
Bowker R
Simpson K
Lewis S
Toner N
Green M
Bailey P
Riley P
Hayburn |
Kennedy B
Pierce G
Warne T
Vose R
Caponni S
McNicholas S
Ferguson W
Burke R
Gilbody D
Davey B

Cunningham M

Wilson N
Stone M
Goddard M
Merritt W
Nelson M
Gaskell A
Rogerson A
Carroll K
Hirrell M
Murphy T
Williams S
Slavin C
Balmer M
Pemberton S
Riley M
Man T
Stansfield A
Walton D
Crompton N
Green A
James S
McArdle D
Pratten N
Griffiths M
Green D
Scholefield G
Lovatt D

M50
M45
M45

M60
M40
M40

M40
M60
M45

M45

M45

M50
M45

M50

M45
M50
M40
M50
M55
M45
M45
M60
M65
M45
M55
M40
M40
M45
M55
M45
M40
M70
M45
M65
M55

M55
M50

Wirra
S/W
Wallsy
S/W
Wirra
Wallsy
S/W
PnyLS
StHSut
StHSut
LRC
PnyLS
StHSut
PnyLS
PnyLS
Wirra
LRC
LPS
S/W
S/W
Wirra
Wirra
S/W
LRC
S/W
Sprtrm
Wallsy
LPS
PnyLS
Sprtrm
Wallsy
LRC
PnyLS
PnyLS
Wallsy
PnyLS
PnyLS
Wallsy
Pensby
Pensby
S/W
Wallsy
Wirra
Wallsy
Pensby
Pensby
PnyLS

46.00
46.10
46.16
46.36
46.42
47.08
47.20
47.32
47.39
47.41
47.48
48.00
48.26
48.33
48.34
48.42
48.54
48.56
49.03
49.26
49.27
49.37
49.59
50.03
50.17
50.58
51.17
51.43
51.57
52.08
52.26
52.32
52.41
53.19
53.35
53.57
55.03
55.14
55.19
55.21
55.22
55.25
55.27
55.37
55.42
55.49
55.58



M50
M55
M40
M40
M40
M45
M55
M50
M45
M60

Pensby
Pensby
Sprtrm
Wallsy
Pensby
Sprtrm
Pensby
Wallsy
Pensby
Pensby

3,9,13,17,24,42
12,14,15,18, 29,30 118
21,22,26,28,32,58 187
39,40,41,47,50,53 270

56.41
56.45
56.47
57.31
57.49
59.13
59.46
60.05
60.22
62.27

26
108

Penny Lane Str 44,46,55,,59,61,62 327

95 Elliot P

96 Fisher R

97 Pennington A

98 Ashton P

99 Green R

100 Whitfield C

101 Roberts M

102 McAlister D

103 Isaacs L

104 Aldag P
Team result:

1 Liverpool H&AC  1,2,4,5,6,8

2 Wirral AC

3 Southport W/loo

4 Liverpool RC

5 Wallasey AC

6

7
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Pensby Runners  86,87,92,93,95,96 549

Junior Men (* = IAAF Junior)

Loveridge T
Ashcroft J
Vis J

Vis P
Costello B
VernonMcGuigan J
Bride M
Robertson P
McArdle C
Rimmer E
Brown B
Healey J
Brockway D

Team result

1

L/pool Pem&Sef AC

*

*

*

LPS
StHSut
S/W
S/W
Wirral
LPS
LPS
Wirral
Wallsy
LPS
LivHar
StHSut
Wirral

1,6,7,10

27.11
28.39
28.55
29.12
29.24
29.35
29.51
30.06
30.44
31.11
31.53
33.14
33.45

24

Senior Women

1 Barrett M

2  Whitfield E

3  Whiteside S

4  DraperC

5 PybisJ

6 Jarvis S

7 KearneyS F35

8 PalinN

9 lIsaacs R F45

10 Grantham L F35

11 Peters T

12 Murphy M F45

13 Draper A

14 Bartley A

15 Spencer M

16 Jacks R

17 Holt S

18 Cooper S F55

19 Jackson S

20 PeersP F45

21 Ecclestond F35

22 Engle A F35

23 Kehoe V F35

24 Eardley J

25 Gawthorne J

26 James C F45

27 Darby J F45

28 Davies N F50

29 Dalby K F45

30 Dempsey C F50

31 NunnS F40

32 Lancaster C F50
Team result;

1

2 Southport Waterloo AC

Liverpool H&AC

3 Wallasey AC

LivHar
Spctrm
LivHar
LivHar
LivHar
LivHar
Wirral
LRC
Pensby
Wirral
S/W
LivHar
Spctrm
Wirral
S/W
S/W
Wallsy
S/W
LivHar
Pensby
StHSut
Wallsy
Wallsy
PnyLS
LPS
S/W
PnyLS
Wallsy
LivHar
StHSut
StHSut
Pensby

1,3,4,5

32.07
32.28
32.45
32.45
33.46
34.16
34.27
35.01
35.23
35.38
35.54
36.01
36.28
36.46
37.13
37.28
37.59
38.06
39.12
39.34
39.50
40.04
40.16
40.25
40.36
41.06
41.24
42.46
43.00
44.34
45.53
50.31

13

11,15,16,18 60
17,22,23,28 90



